IMSSC TT

IMPRINT

ICEOVAL 2007

INTERNATIONAL MASTERS' SPEED SKATING NEWS

Publisher: International Masters' Speed Skating Committee (IMSSC)

Publication: Once a year (October)

Subscription: If you want to subscribe ICEOVAL, please remit the yearly fee of Euro 10,-

to the following account and write us separately your address:

Postbank Essen/GERMANY, Dr. Volker Serini, Redaktion IMSS-News,

Account-No. 0 555 939 433, Bank Code 360 100 43, IBAN DE11 3601 0043 0555 9394 33, BIC PBNKDEFF.

(In EU use IBAN-No. and BIC-Code! From outside of EU it may be the best to

send a currency note in a letter because of the high costs of international

remittances. Please don't send a cheque!)

If you want to continue your subscription in the following year after receiving the ICEOVAL, please remit further Euro 10,- to the above mentioned account. If we don't get this further remittance, your subscription will be canceled.

Editor: Dr. Volker Serini

Address: ICEOVAL International Masters' Speed Skating News

c/o Dr. Volker Serini Sebastian-Kneipp-Weg 2

D-47802 Krefeld GERMANY

Phone +49 2151 56 3177, Mobile Phone +49 172 263 6664

Fax +49 2151 56 3975, Email: info@imssc.org

Internet Address: www.imssc.org see also: www.imssg.org

Coworkers: Paolo Gemme/ITA, Antonio Nitto/ITA, Richard L. Farren /USA, Arne Kjell

Foldvik/NOR, Alla Syrova/RUS, Sven-Åge Svensson/NOR (Statistician IMSSC, IMSSC Records List), Dominik Wehling/GER (Webmaster IMSSC).

Front cover: The flags on the front cover are the national flags of the participants in the

Masters' International Speed Skating Competitions, since their beginning in winter 1991/92: Australia, Austria, Belgium, Canada, Estonia, Ireland, Finland, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Latvia, Norway, The Netherlands, Poland, Romania, Republic of Korea, Russia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, United States of

America (21 Nations).

Back cover: Imprint

Distribution: Subscribers, Participants in International Masters' Competitions, having payed

an IMSSC Fee, Members IMSSC, Members IMSSG, Members ISU Council, Members ISU TC Speed Skating, ISU Director General, ISU Communications Coordinator, ISU Sports Coordinator Speed Skating, ISU Speed Skating

Sports Director, National Speed Skating Associations.